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Overall Winner: Donagh Kelly/Kevin Flanagan [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX]

RESULTS
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Magherafelt and District Motor Club

Overall Results - Top 20

Pos | Num |Driver/Co-driver

1 2
2 3
3 17
4 14
5 6
6 5
7 8
8 16
9 11
10 18
11 25
12 22
13 7
14
15 24
16 10
17 21
18 26
19 40
20 32

Donagh Kelly/Kevin Flanagan

lan Cochrane/Thomas Nugent
Drew Stewart/David White

Oran Donnelly/Paul Hughes
Stephen Wright/Martin Connolly
Brendan Cumiskey/Colin Clinton
Barry McErlean/Oliver McErlean
Michael Conlon/Gerry Buckley
Seamus O'Connell/Sean Magee
Paul McErlean/Nial McKenna
Paddy McToal/Connor O'Loan
Conor Kelly/Tony Kelly

Enda McNulty/Paul Sheridan
Trevor Ferguson/John Rowan
Stephen McFerran/Cathal McGregor
Alan McGeehan/Eugene Donnelly
Joseph McGonigle/Niall Burns
Paddy Mc Guckian/Eoin McGuckian
Paul Ward/Peter Ward

John Bradley/Camillus Murray

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net

Sunset Rally

Car

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo
Ford Escort Mk Il

Ford Escort

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo

Ford Escort

Ford Escort MK I
Ford Escort Mk Il
Ford Escort Mk I
Nissan Sunny
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort Mk Il
Subaru Impreza
Citroén C2 R2
Toyota Starlet
Ford Escort Mk Il
Ford Escort Mk Il

Class

N

N N U O N OON O U OO N NN ONN OOONNDN

Total

20m 28.8s
20m 36.5s
21m 10.4s
21m 23.2s
21m 34.7s
21m 37.5s
21m 37.8s
21m 40.1s
21m 44.5s
21m 48.9s
22m 06.7s
22m 17.1s
22m 35.2s
22m 48.8s
22m 57.0s
22m 59.4s
23m 10.3s
24m 19.9s
24m 21.8s
24m 28.0s

Gap to lead

+0m 07.7s
+0m 41.6s
+0m 54.4s
+1m 05.9s
+1m 08.7s
+1m 09.0s
+1m 11.3s
+1m 15.7s
+1m 20.1s
+1m 37.9s
+1m 48.3s
+2m 06.4s
+2m 20.0s
+2m 28.2s
+2m 30.6s
+2m 41.5s
+3m 51.1s
+3m 53.0s
+3m 59.2s

26 Aug 11

Gap to previous

+0m 33.9s
+0m 12.8s
+0m 11.5s
+0m 02.8s
+0m 00.3s
+0m 02.3s
+0m 04.4s
+0m 04.4s
+0m 17.8s
+0m 10.4s
+0m 18.1s
+0m 13.6s
+0m 08.2s
+0m 02.4s
+0m 10.9s
+1m 09.6s
+0m 01.9s
+0m 06.2s



Magherafelt and District Motor Club Sunset RaIIy 26 Aug 11

Class1  Group N cars up to and including 2000cc

Num |Driver/Co-driver Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 103 Michael McCarroll/Liam McAuley Ford Fiesta 24m 48.6s

Class2  Group N cars over 2000cc

Driver/Co-driver Gap to lead Gap to previous
1 2 Donagh Kelly/Kevin Flanagan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 20m 28.8s
2 lan Cochrane/Thomas Nugent Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 20m 36.5s +0m 07.7s
3 Brendan Cumiskey/Colin Clinton Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 21m 37.5s +1m 08.7s +1m 01.0s
4 Trevor Ferguson/John Rowan Subaru Impreza 22m 48.8s +2m 20.0s +1m 11.3s
5 10 Alan McGeehan/Eugene Donnelly Subaru Impreza 22m 59.4s +2m 30.6s +0m 10.6s
6 23 Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 25m 06.8s +4m 38.0s +2m 07.4s

Class3  Clubman (Group A and modified) cars up to and including 1450cc — Two-wheel drive only

Num |Driver/Co-driver Gap to lead Gap to previous
1 105 James Convery/Peter Convery Ford Ka 25m 09.0s
2 104 Garreth Jones/William Hamilton Vauxhall Corsa 25m 13.5s +0m 04.5s

Class4  Clubman (Group A and modified) 1451cc to 1650cc up to two valves per cylinder — Two wheel drive only

Num |Driver/Co-driver Gap to lead Gap to previous
1 37 Ryan McCusker/Greg McCormack Talbot Sunbeam 24m 39.3s
2 36 Ashley Donald/Ryan McCloskey Ford Escort Mk Il 24m 45.6s +0m 06.3s

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net



Class 5
1
2
3
4

Class 6
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Magherafelt and District Motor Club

Num |Driver/Co-driver

22 Conor Kelly/Tony Kelly

21 Joseph McGonigle/Niall Burns

26 Paddy Mc Guckian/Eoin McGuckian
38 Ashley Rutledge/Brian Robinson

Num |Driver/Co-driver

14 Oran Donnelly/Paul Hughes

25 Paddy McToal/Connor O'Loan

24 Stephen McFerran/Cathal McGregor
39 Malachy Loughran/Denver Rafferty
29 Bryan Jardine/Lloyd Cochrane

33 Jeremy Carey/Brendan Ingram

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net

Sunset Rally

Nissan Sunny
Citroén C2 R2
Toyota Starlet
Honda Civic

Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk I
Ford Escort Mk Il
Ford Escort Mk I
Ford Escort Mk Il
Ford Escort Mk I

22m 17.1s
23m 10.3s
24m 19.9s
24m 44.5s

21m 23.2s
22m 06.7s
22m 57.0s
24m 43.2s
25m 35.2s
26m 54.1s

Clubman (Group A and modified) 1451cc to 1650cc more than two valves per cylinder — Two wheel drive only

Gap to lead

+0m 53.2s
+2m 02.8s
+2m 27.4s

Clubman (Group A and modified) 1651cc to 2100cc up to two valves per cylinder — Two wheel drive only

Gap to lead

+0m 43.5s
+1m 33.8s
+3m 20.0s
+4m 12.0s
+5m 30.9s

26 Aug 11

Gap to previous

+1m 09.6s
+0m 24.6s

Gap to previous

+0m 50.3s
+1m 46.2s
+0m 52.0s
+1m 18.9s



Magherafelt and District Motor Club 26 Aug 11

Sunset Rally

Class7  Clubman (Group A and modified) 1651cc to 2100cc more than two valves per cylinder — Two wheel drive only

Num |Driver/Co-driver

Gap to lead

Gap to previous

1 17 Drew Stewart/David White Ford Escort Mk Il 21m 10.4s

2 16 Michael Conlon/Gerry Buckley Ford Escort 21m 40.1s +0m 29.7s

3 11 Seamus O'Connell/Sean Magee Ford Escort MK Il 21m 44.5s +0m 34.1s +0m 04.4s
4 18 Paul McErlean/Nial McKenna Ford Escort Mk 11 21m 48.9s +0m 38.5s +0m 04.4s
5 40 Paul Ward/Peter Ward Ford Escort Mk I 24m 21.8s +3m 11.4s +2m 32.9s
6 32 John Bradley/Camillus Murray Ford Escort Mk Il 24m 28.0s +3m 17.6s +0m 06.2s

Class 9  All other eligible cars including WRCs

Driver/Co-driver Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 6 Stephen Wright/Martin Connolly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 21m 34.7s

2 8 Barry McErlean/Oliver McErlean Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 21m 37.8s +0m 03.1s

3 7 Enda McNulty/Paul Sheridan Subaru Impreza 22m 35.2s +1m 00.5s +0m 57.4s
4 9 Andrew Mackarel/Raymond Conlon  Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 26m 00.0s +4m 25.3s +3m 24.8s
5 34 Bill Arbuthnot/Jason McGuckin Subaru Impreza 27m 33.3s +5m 58.6s +1m 33.3s

Historic Rally cars over 1651cc registered before 31/12/81

Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 101 John Keatley/Kathryn Bolton Porsche 911 25m 29.0s

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net



Magherafelt and District Motor Club

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification

SSs1
Glenshane

Sunset Rally

SS2
Banagher

SS3
Glenshane

Y
Banagher

26 Aug 11

Road
Penalties

Total

1 2 Donagh Kelly/Kevin Flanagan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 3:43.1 6:43.0 3:33.7 6:29.0 20:28.8
2 3 lan Cochrane/Thomas Nugent Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2 3:34.9 6:44.0 3:36.6 6:41.0 20:36.5
3 17 Drew Stewart/David White Ford Escort Mk Il 7 3:44.1 6:58.0 3:39.3 6:49.0 21:104
4 14 Oran Donnelly/Paul Hughes Ford Escort 6 3:47.5 6:58.0 3:41.7 6:56.0 21:23.2
5 6 Stephen Wright/Martin Connolly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 3:47.7 7:12.0 3:42.0 6:53.0 21:34.7
6 5 Brendan Cumiskey/Colin Clinton Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 3:50.9 7:05.0 3:47.6 6:54.0 21:37.5
7 Barry McErlean/Oliver McErlean Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 3:48.0 7:04.0 3:44.8 7:01.0 21:37.8
8 16 Michael Conlon/Gerry Buckley Ford Escort 7 3:46.1 7:08.0 3:45.0 7:01.0 21:40.1
9 11 Seamus O'Connell/Sean Magee Ford Escort MK |1 7 3:48.3 7:08.0 3:45.2 7:03.0 21:44.5
10 18 Paul McErlean/Nial McKenna Ford Escort Mk Il 7 3:50.1 7:07.0 3:49.8 7:02.0 21:48.9
11 25 Paddy McToal/Connor O'Loan Ford Escort Mk Il 6 3:53.5 7:14.0 3:51.2 7:08.0 22:06.7
12 22 Conor Kelly/Tony Kelly Nissan Sunny 5 3:50.9 7:09.0 4:04.2 7:13.0 22:17.1
13 7 Enda McNulty/Paul Sheridan Subaru Impreza 9 3:35.9 6:57.0 3:35.3 6:37.0 1:50.0 22:35.2
14 4 Trevor Ferguson/John Rowan Subaru Impreza 2 3:47.0 7:15.0 3:46.8 7:00.0 1:00.0 22:48.8
15 24 Stephen McFerran/Cathal McGregor Ford Escort Mk Il 6 4:00.0 7:31.0 4:01.0 7:25.0 22:57.0
16 10 Alan McGeehan/Eugene Donnelly Subaru Impreza 2 3:54.1 7:21.0 3:47.3 7:57.0 22:59.4
17 21 Joseph McGonigle/Niall Burns Citroén C2 R2 5 4:05.5 7:50.0 3:56.8 7:18.0 23:10.3
18 26 Paddy Mc Guckian/Eoin McGuckian Toyota Starlet 5 4:18.3 8:01.0 4:17.6 7:43.0 24:19.9
19 40 Paul Ward/Peter Ward Ford Escort MKk Il 7 4:17.1 7:51.0 4:23.7 7:50.0 24:21.8
20 32 John Bradley/Camillus Murray Ford Escort Mk Il 7 4:26.6 7:55.0 4:18.4 7:48.0 24:28.0
21 37 Ryan McCusker/Greg McCormack Talbot Sunbeam 4 4:30.7 8:00.0 4:23.6 7:45.0 24:39.3
22 39 Malachy Loughran/Denver Rafferty ~ Ford Escort Mk Il 6 4:29.6 7:57.0 4:19.6 7:57.0 24:43.2
23 38 Ashley Rutledge/Brian Robinson Honda Civic 5 4:19.0 8:00.0 4:19.5 8:06.0 24:44.5
24 36 Ashley Donald/Ryan McCloskey Ford Escort Mk Il 4 4:12.3 8:02.0 4:27.3 8:04.0 24:45.6
25 103 Michael McCarroll/Liam McAuley Ford Fiesta 1 4:15.3 7:56.0 4:22.3 8:15.0 24:48.6
26 23 Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2 4:25.7 8:15.0 4:23.1 8:03.0 25:06.8
27 105 James Convery/Peter Convery Ford Ka 3 4:25.7 8:08.0 4:27.3 8:08.0 25:09.0
28 104 Garreth Jones/William Hamilton Vauxhall Corsa 3 4:17.9 8:21.0 4:21.6 8:13.0 25:13.5
29 101 John Keatley/Kathryn Bolton Porsche 911 11 4:36.7 8:17.0 4:24.3 8:11.0 25:29.0
30 29 BryanJardine/Lloyd Cochrane Ford Escort Mk Il 6 4:19.3 7:38.0 4:04.9 8:43.0 0:50.0 25:35.2
31 9 Andrew Mackarel/Raymond Conlon  Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 7:11.3 7:30.0 3:56.7 7:22.0 26:00.0
32 33 Jeremy Carey/Brendan Ingram Ford Escort Mk Il 6 4:26.3 8:45.0 4:33.8 8:19.0 0:50.0 26:54.1
33 34 Bill Arbuthnot/Jason McGuckin Subaru Impreza 9 4:43.9 8:56.0 4:44.4 9:09.0 27:33.3

102 Tommy O'Connell/Andrew Grennan  Ford Escort Mk II 11 4:00.4 7:26.0 3:55.3 DNF

27 Aaron Cunningham/Ryan O'Connor  Ford Escort Mk Il 6 4:01.9 7:24.0 DNF

106 Glen Irwin/Derek Torrens Vauxhall Nova 3 4:06.5 7:43.0 DNF

35 Aaron Mawhinney/Robert Beare Ford Escort 4 4:14.2 8:00.0 DNF

20 Desi Henry/Donard McCann Citroén C2 R2 5 8:00.0 DNF

1 Connor McCloskey/Francis Regan Subaru Impreza 9 DNS

15 lan Millar/Ronan O'Neill Ford Escort 5 DNS

19 Ryan Loughran/James McCarville Ford Escort Mk Il 7 DNS

28 JT (Sean) Warnock/Sharon Darroch  Ford Escort Mk Il 6 DNS

30 Owen McToal/Eamon Gallagher Ford Escort 6 DNS

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Notional Times have a grey background Final Results



Magherafelt and District Motor Club Sunset RaIIy 26 Aug 11

SS1 §S2 SS3 Ss4 Road

Penalties

Total

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver

Glenshane Banagher Glenshane Banagher
Stage Times in order of Overall Classification (continued)
31 Brian Little/Jonathan Dinsmore Ford Escort G3 7 DNS

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Notional Times have a grey background Final Results



Magherafelt and District Motor Club Sunset RaIIy 26 Aug 11

SS1 §S2 SS3 Ss4 Road

) Total
Glenshane Banagher Glenshane Banagher Penalties

Driver/Co-driver

Class1 Group N cars up to and including 2000cc
1 103 Michael McCarroll/Liam McAuley Ford Fiesta 1 4:15.3 7:56.0 4:22.3 8:15.0 24:48.6

Class2  Group N cars over 2000cc

1 2 Donagh Kelly/Kevin Flanagan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 3:43.1 6:43.0 3:33.7 6:29.0 20:28.8
2 3 lan Cochrane/Thomas Nugent Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2 3:34.9 6:44.0 3:36.6 6:41.0 20:36.5
3 5 Brendan Cumiskey/Colin Clinton Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 3:50.9 7:05.0 3:47.6 6:54.0 21:37.5
4 4 Trevor Ferguson/John Rowan Subaru Impreza 2 3:47.0 7:15.0 3:46.8 7:00.0 1:00.0 22:48.8
5 10 Alan McGeehan/Eugene Donnelly Subaru Impreza 2 3:54.1 7:21.0 3:47.3 7:57.0 22:59.4
6 23 Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2 4:25.7 8:15.0 4:23.1 8:03.0 25:06.8

Class3  Clubman (Group A and modified) cars up to and including 1450cc — Two-wheel drive only

1 105 James Convery/Peter Convery Ford Ka 3 4:25.7 8:08.0 4:27.3 8:08.0 25:09.0
2 104 Garreth Jones/William Hamilton Vauxhall Corsa 3 4:17.9 8:21.0 4:21.6 8:13.0 25:13.5
106 Glen Irwin/Derek Torrens Vauxhall Nova 3 4:06.5 7:43.0 DNF

Class4  Clubman (Group A and modified) 1451cc to 1650cc up to two valves per cylinder — Two wheel drive only

1 37 Ryan McCusker/Greg McCormack Talbot Sunbeam 4 4:30.7 8:00.0 4:23.6 7:45.0 24:39.3
2 36 Ashley Donald/Ryan McCloskey Ford Escort Mk Il 4 4:12.3 8:02.0 4:27.3 8:04.0 24:45.6
35 Aaron Mawhinney/Robert Beare Ford Escort 4 4:14.2 8:00.0 DNF

Class5  Clubman (Group A and modified) 1451cc to 1650cc more than two valves per cylinder — Two wheel drive only

1 22 Conor Kelly/Tony Kelly Nissan Sunny 5 3:50.9 7:09.0 4:04.2 7:13.0 22:17.1
2 21 Joseph McGonigle/Niall Burns Citroén C2 R2 5 4:05.5 7:50.0 3:56.8 7:18.0 23:10.3
3 26 Paddy Mc Guckian/Eoin McGuckian  Toyota Starlet 5 4:18.3 8:01.0 4:17.6 7:43.0 24:19.9
4 38 Ashley Rutledge/Brian Robinson Honda Civic 5 4:19.0 8:00.0 4:19.5 8:06.0 24:44.5
20 Desi Henry/Donard McCann Citroén C2 R2 5 8:00.0 DNF
15 lan Millar/Ronan O'Neill Ford Escort 5 DNS

Class6 Clubman (Group A and modified) 1651cc to 2100cc up to two valves per cylinder — Two wheel drive only

1 14 Oran Donnelly/Paul Hughes Ford Escort 6 3:47.5 6:58.0 3:41.7 6:56.0 21:23.2
2 25 Paddy McToal/Connor O'Loan Ford Escort Mk Il 6 3:53.5 7:14.0 3:51.2 7:08.0 22:06.7
3 24 Stephen McFerran/Cathal McGregor Ford Escort Mk Il 6 4:00.0 7:31.0 4:01.0 7:25.0 22:57.0
4 39 Malachy Loughran/Denver Rafferty ~ Ford Escort Mk II 6 4:29.6 7:57.0 4:19.6 7:57.0 24:43.2
5 29 BryanJardine/Lloyd Cochrane Ford Escort Mk Il 6 4:19.3 7:38.0 4:04.9 8:43.0 0:50.0 25:35.2
6 33 Jeremy Carey/Brendan Ingram Ford Escort Mk Il 6 4:26.3 8:45.0 4:33.8 8:19.0 0:50.0 26:54.1
27 Aaron Cunningham/Ryan O'Connor  Ford Escort Mk Il 6 4:01.9 7:24.0 DNF
28 JT (Sean) Warnock/Sharon Darroch ~ Ford Escort Mk Il 6 DNS
30 Owen McToal/Eamon Gallagher Ford Escort 6 DNS

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Notional Times have a grey background Final Results



Magherafelt and District Motor Club Sunset RaIIy 26 Aug 11

SS1 §S2 SS3 Ss4 Road

- Driver/Co-driver Glenshane Banagher Glenshane Banagher Penalties Total
Class 7 Clubman (Group A and modified) 1651cc to 2100cc more than two valves per cylinder — Two wheel drive only
1 17 Drew Stewart/David White Ford Escort Mk Il 7 3:44.1 6:58.0 3:39.3 6:49.0 21:104
2 16 Michael Conlon/Gerry Buckley Ford Escort 7 3:46.1 7:08.0 3:45.0 7:01.0 21:40.1
3 11 Seamus O'Connell/Sean Magee Ford Escort MK |1 7 3:48.3 7:08.0 3:45.2 7:03.0 21:44.5
4 18 Paul McErlean/Nial McKenna Ford Escort Mk Il 7 3:50.1 7:07.0 3:49.8 7:02.0 21:48.9
5 40 Paul Ward/Peter Ward Ford Escort Mk Il 7 4:17.1 7:51.0 4:23.7 7:50.0 24:21.8
6 32 John Bradley/Camillus Murray Ford Escort Mk Il 7 4:26.6 7:55.0 4:18.4 7:48.0 24:28.0
19 Ryan Loughran/James McCarville Ford Escort Mk Il 7 DNS
31 Brian Little/Jonathan Dinsmore Ford Escort G3 7 DNS
Class9 All other eligible cars including WRCs
1 6 Stephen Wright/Martin Connolly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 3:47.7 7:12.0 3:42.0 6:53.0 21:34.7
2 8 Barry McErlean/Oliver McErlean Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 3:48.0 7:04.0 3:44.8 7:01.0 21:37.8
3 7 Enda McNulty/Paul Sheridan Subaru Impreza 9 3:35.9 6:57.0 3:35.3 6:37.0 1:50.0 22:35.2
4 9 Andrew Mackarel/Raymond Conlon  Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 7:11.3 7:30.0 3:56.7 7:22.0 26:00.0
5 34 Bill Arbuthnot/Jason McGuckin Subaru Impreza 9 4:43.9 8:56.0 4:44.4 9:09.0 27:33.3
1 Connor McCloskey/Francis Regan Subaru Impreza 9 DNS
Class 11  Historic Rally cars over 1651cc registered before 31/12/81
1 101 John Keatley/Kathryn Bolton Porsche 911 11 4:36.7 8:17.0 4:24.3 8:11.0 25:29.0
102 Tommy O'Connell/Andrew Grennan  Ford Escort Mk Il 11 4:00.4 7:26.0 3:55.3 DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Notional Times have a grey background Final Results



Magherafelt and District Motor Club

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver

Overall Positions for each Stage

SSs1
Glenshane

Sunset Rally

§S2

Banagher

SS3
Glenshane

Y
Banagher

26 Aug 11

1 2 Donagh Kelly/Kevin Flanagan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 3 1 1 1
2 3 lan Cochrane/Thomas Nugent Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 1 2 3 3
3 17 Drew Stewart/David White Ford Escort Mk Il 4 4 4 4
4 14 Oran Donnelly/Paul Hughes Ford Escort 7 4 5 7
5 6 Stephen Wright/Martin Connolly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 12 6 5
6 5 Brendan Cumiskey/Colin Clinton Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 12 7 12 6
7 Barry McErlean/Oliver McErlean Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 6 7 9
8 16 Michael Conlon/Gerry Buckley Ford Escort 5 9 8 9
9 11 Seamus O'Connell/Sean Magee Ford Escort MK |1 10 9 9 12
10 18 Paul McErlean/Nial McKenna Ford Escort Mk Il 11 8 13 11
11 25 Paddy McToal/Connor O'Loan Ford Escort Mk Il 14 13 14 13
12 22 Conor Kelly/Tony Kelly Nissan Sunny 12 11 19 14
13 7 Enda McNulty/Paul Sheridan Subaru Impreza 2 3 2 2
14 4 Trevor Ferguson/John Rowan Subaru Impreza 6 14 10 8
15 24 Stephen McFerran/Cathal McGregor Ford Escort Mk Il 16 19 18 17
16 10 Alan McGeehan/Eugene Donnelly Subaru Impreza 15 15 11 22
17 21 Joseph McGonigle/Niall Burns Citroén C2 R2 19 22 17 15
18 26 Paddy Mc Guckian/Eoin McGuckian Toyota Starlet 26 30 21 18
19 40 Paul Ward/Peter Ward Ford Escort Mk Il 24 23 29 21
20 32 John Bradley/Camillus Murray Ford Escort Mk Il 32 24 22 20
21 37 Ryan McCusker/Greg McCormack Talbot Sunbeam 34 27 28 19
22 39 Malachy Loughran/Denver Rafferty ~ Ford Escort Mk Il 33 26 24 22
23 38 Ashley Rutledge/Brian Robinson Honda Civic 27 27 23 26
24 36 Ashley Donald/Ryan McCloskey Ford Escort Mk Il 21 31 31 25
25 103 Michael McCarroll/Liam McAuley Ford Fiesta 23 25 26 30
26 23 Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 29 33 27 24
27 105 James Convery/Peter Convery Ford Ka 29 32 31 27
28 104 Garreth Jones/William Hamilton Vauxhall Corsa 25 35 25 29
29 101 John Keatley/Kathryn Bolton Porsche 911 35 34 30 28
30 29 BryanJardine/Lloyd Cochrane Ford Escort Mk Il 28 20 20 32
31 9 Andrew Mackarel/Raymond Conlon  Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 37 18 16 16
32 33 Jeremy Carey/Brendan Ingram Ford Escort Mk Il 31 36 33 31
33 34 Bill Arbuthnot/Jason McGuckin Subaru Impreza 36 37 34 33

102 Tommy O'Connell/Andrew Grennan  Ford Escort Mk II 17 17 15

27 Aaron Cunningham/Ryan O'Connor  Ford Escort Mk Il 18 16

106 Glen Irwin/Derek Torrens Vauxhall Nova 20 21

35 Aaron Mawhinney/Robert Beare Ford Escort 22 27

20 Desi Henry/Donard McCann Citroén C2 R2 38

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net

Notional Times have a grey background

Final Results



Magherafelt and District Motor Club

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver

Overall Positions after each Stage

SSs1
Glenshane

Sunset Rally

§S2

Banagher

SS3
Glenshane

Y
Banagher

26 Aug 11

1 2 Donagh Kelly/Kevin Flanagan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 3 2 2 1
2 3 lan Cochrane/Thomas Nugent Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 1 1 1 2
3 17 Drew Stewart/David White Ford Escort Mk Il 4 4 3 3
4 14 Oran Donnelly/Paul Hughes Ford Escort 7 5 4 4
5 6 Stephen Wright/Martin Connolly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 11 8 5
6 5 Brendan Cumiskey/Colin Clinton Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 12 8 9 6
7 Barry McErlean/Oliver McErlean Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 6 5 7
8 16 Michael Conlon/Gerry Buckley Ford Escort 5 7 6 8
9 11 Seamus O'Connell/Sean Magee Ford Escort MK |1 10 9 7 9
10 18 Paul McErlean/Nial McKenna Ford Escort Mk Il 11 10 10 10
11 25 Paddy McToal/Connor O'Loan Ford Escort Mk Il 14 14 11 11
12 22 Conor Kelly/Tony Kelly Nissan Sunny 12 12 13 12
13 7 Enda McNulty/Paul Sheridan Subaru Impreza 2 3 18 13
14 4 Trevor Ferguson/John Rowan Subaru Impreza 6 13 16 14
15 24 Stephen McFerran/Cathal McGregor Ford Escort Mk II 16 18 15 15
16 10 Alan McGeehan/Eugene Donnelly Subaru Impreza 15 15 12 16
17 21 Joseph McGonigle/Niall Burns Citroén C2 R2 19 20 17 17
18 26 Paddy Mc Guckian/Eoin McGuckian Toyota Starlet 26 27 22 18
19 40 Paul Ward/Peter Ward Ford Escort Mk Il 24 22 20 19
20 32 John Bradley/Camillus Murray Ford Escort Mk Il 32 28 24 20
21 37 Ryan McCusker/Greg McCormack Talbot Sunbeam 34 30 27 21
22 39 Malachy Loughran/Denver Rafferty ~ Ford Escort Mk Il 33 29 26 22
23 38 Ashley Rutledge/Brian Robinson Honda Civic 27 26 23 23
24 36 Ashley Donald/Ryan McCloskey Ford Escort Mk Il 21 25 25 25
25 103 Michael McCarroll/Liam McAuley Ford Fiesta 23 23 21 26
26 23 Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 29 33 30 27
27 105 James Convery/Peter Convery Ford Ka 29 31 29 28
28 104 Garreth Jones/William Hamilton Vauxhall Corsa 25 32 28 29
29 101 John Keatley/Kathryn Bolton Porsche 911 35 34 31 30
30 29 BryanJardine/Lloyd Cochrane Ford Escort Mk Il 28 21 19 24
31 9 Andrew Mackarel/Raymond Conlon  Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 37 37 34 31
32 33 Jeremy Carey/Brendan Ingram Ford Escort Mk Il 31 35 32 32
33 34 Bill Arbuthnot/Jason McGuckin Subaru Impreza 36 36 33 33

102 Tommy O'Connell/Andrew Grennan  Ford Escort Mk II 17 17 14

27 Aaron Cunningham/Ryan O'Connor  Ford Escort Mk Il 18 16

106 Glen Irwin/Derek Torrens Vauxhall Nova 20 19

35 Aaron Mawhinney/Robert Beare Ford Escort 22 24

20 Desi Henry/Donard McCann Citroén C2 R2 38

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net

Notional Times have a grey background

Final Results



Magherafelt and District Motor Club Sunset Rally 26 Aug 11

Road Penalties

No. Driver Penalty Reason Control

4  Trevor Ferguson 01:00 Jump Start SS3 No ties
7 Enda McNulty 01:50 11 minutes late Service Out

20 Desi Henry 01:10 7 minutes late Finish SS 1

29 Bryan Jardine 00:50 5 minutes late Finish Ramp

33 Jeremy Carey 00:40 2 minutes early Arrival SS 4

33 Jeremy Carey 00:10 1 minute late Finish Ramp

102 Tommy O'Connell 00:10 1 minute late Service Out

Other information

Number of starters 38
Number of finishers 33
Number of stages 4
Stage Mileage 19.20
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